but not limited to, design ofADA pathways, manufacturing, equipment, transportation,
installation, labor, permit, inspection, and third-party fees, and payment for any professional

or odrer services necessary for the completion of the Project up to the amount of One
Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars ($138,685.00) ('Not to
Exceed Amount") . Donator agrees to promptly pay any invoices for all paid services and

purchased materials necessary for the Project, including services performed by engineers,
architects, general contractor, inspectors and third-party quality assurance personnel, but in

[...]

received at least Thirty (30) day's advance written notice of such cancellation or
change. Donator shall be responsible for notifoing the County of such change or
cancellation. All deductibles and self-insured retentions shall be fully disclosed in the
Certificates of Insurance and may not exc€ed Twenty Five Thousand Dollars
($25,000).

b) Workers compensation insurance in the state of Nevad4 in accordance with NRS
Chapters 616A-616D, inclusive; provided, however, a party that is a sole proprietor
shall be required to submit an affidavit in a form provided by Clark County
indicating that the party has elected not to be included in the coverage under Chapters